Tex. A&M Int'l (5-20,4-15 Lone Star) -vs- UT Tyler (23-2,18-1 Lone Star)
02/15/25 at Herrington Patriot Center, Tyler, TX

Date: 02/15/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dé;\%gfg"y Tex. A&M Int'l 11] 11 s  13] 43

Site: Herrington Patriot Center, Tyler, TX UT Tyler 20 11 10 21 62

Referees: Marc Gibson, Aaron McFatridge, Jermaine Williams

Tex. A&M Int'l 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Morgan,Angelique * 36 1-4 0-0 5-8 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 7

22 Igherighe,Josie =3 36 3-12 0-4 0-0 2-6 8 3 1 1 0 2 6

13  Jacobson,Taylor * 16 2-8 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 1 5

11  Monroe,Mia =3 25 14 0-2 2-3 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 2 4

05 McMillan,Aaliyah * 14 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

02 Chears,Trinity 31 5-17 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 3 12

21  Thorne,Alyssia 21 3-7 0-0 1-3 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 7

12 Bugros,Olivia 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

14 Morcillo,Carmen 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 Gamboa,Gabby 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 2 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-61 2-15 9-16 12-19 31 10 4 12 0 10 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-20 20.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-3 33.33 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 16-61 26.2 % 2-15 13.3 % 9-16 56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

UT Tyler 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Mendazona,Meagan * 29 3-7 0-1 4-4 1-5 6 1 2 1 2 1 10

15 Hevinder,Lovisa & 29 4-6 0-2 0-0 0-7 7 2 6 3 0 1 8

25 Bradley,Ella * 31 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 2 2 1 7

04 Kamerolli,Enisa & 14 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 7

10  McDonald,Shaylee * 15  1-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4

24  Bass,KK 18 5-8 2-3 0-0 4-3 7 1 1 1 0 0 12

02 Latysheva,Polina 21  2-6 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 2 5

13  Sablinskaite,Mileina 10 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 5

12 Neal,Mariah 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2

07 Knighton,Tianna 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 1 2

30 Lungren Phipps,Jill 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Ryan,Caitlyn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

01 Barbee,Zionna 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-51 4-15 10-11 8-32 40 16 15 18 4 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 0-3 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

Total 24-51 47.1 % 4-15 26.7 % 10-11 90.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Neal,Mariah

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 40

Fast Break Points: 16



Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Tyler

09:44 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HEVINDER,LOVISA
MISS 3PTR by JACOBSON,TAYLOR 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
08:54 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by HEVINDER,LOVISA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH(in the paint) 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
08:24 0-6 H6 GOOD LAYUP by HEVINDER,LOVISA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN

TURNOVER by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE 07:53
SUB OUT by MONROE,MIA 07:53
SUB OUT by JACOBSON,TAYLOR 07:53
SUB IN by CHEARS, TRINITY 07:53
SUB IN by THORNE,ALYSSIA 07:53
07:32 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by CHEARS, TRINITY(in the paint) 07:18 2-6 H4
06:58 2-8 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HEVINDER,LOVISA
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HEVINDER,LOVISA
06:37 BLOCK by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
06:19 2-11 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,ELLA
-- ASSIST by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
TURNOVER by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH 06:06
06:06 STEAL by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN(fastbreak)(in the
06:02 2-13 H 11 paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:01

SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH 06:01

SUB IN by MONROE,MIA 06:01

MISS JUMPER by CHEARS, TRINITY 05:44

REBOUND OFF by THORNE,ALYSSIA —

GOOD TIPIN by THORNE,ALYSSIA(in the paint) 05:38 4-13 HO
05:22 TURNOVER by KAMEROLLI,ENISA

STEAL by CHEARS,TRINITY 05:22

MISS JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN

04:50 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE --
04:33 FOUL by KAMEROLLI,ENISA

MISS FT by THORNE,ALYSSIA 04:33

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —

GOOD FT by THORNE,ALYSSIA 04:33 5-13 H8
04:33 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
04:33 SUB OUT by HEVINDER,LOVISA
04:33 SUB IN by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
04:33 SUB IN by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA
04:29 FOUL TECH by NEAL,MARIAH
04:29 TURNOVER by NEAL,MARIAH

GOOD FT by MONROE,MIA 04:29 6-13 H7

MISS FT by MONROE,MIA 04:29

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
04:29 SUB OUT by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
04:29 SUB IN by NEAL,MARIAH

TURNOVER by MONROE,MIA 04:18
04:18 STEAL by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
04:13 MISS 3PTR by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE ==



MISS 3PTR by MONROE,MIA
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE

GOOD TIPIN by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE(in the paint)

STEAL by CHEARS,TRINITY
MISS LAYUP by CHEARS, TRINITY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MONROE,MIA

SUB OUT by THORNE,ALYSSIA
SUB IN by JACOBSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by MORCILLO,CARMEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by CHEARS,TRINITY

FOUL by CHEARS,TRINITY
SUB OUT by JACOBSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by GAMBOA,GABBY

TURNOVER by GAMBOA,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by GAMBOA,GABBY
MISS 3PTR by MORCILLO,CARMEN

STEAL by GAMBOA,GABBY
GOOD JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHEARS, TRINITY
SUB IN by MONROE,MIA

MISS FT by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE
SUB OUT by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE
SUB IN by JACOBSON, TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by JACOBSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

VISITORS: Tex. A&M Int'l

03:41 8-13 H5
03:27 TURNOVER by BRADLEY,ELLA

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:03 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,ELLA(in the paint)

02:29 MISS LAYUP by NEAL,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA

02:21 8-14 H 6 GOOD FT by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA
02:21 8-15 H7 GOOD FT by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA

02:21 SUB OUT by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
02:21 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,ELLA
02:21 SUB IN by KNIGHTON, TIANNA
02:21 SUB IN by HEVINDER,LOVISA
02:04
02:04 STEAL by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
01:56 MISS LAYUP by KNIGHTON, TIANNA(in the paint)
01:36
== REBOUND DEF by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA
01:31 TURNOVER by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA
01:31

01:25 10-15 HS5
00:59 10-18 H8 GOOD 3PTR by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA
-- ASSIST by HEVINDER,LOVISA

00:41 FOUL by NEAL,MARIAH
00:41 SUB OUT by NEAL,MARIAH
00:41 SUB IN by BASS, KK

00:41

00:41

00:41

00:41 11-18 H7

00:26 MISS JUMPER by BASS,KK
-- REBOUND OFF by BASS, KK
00:23 11-20 H9 GOOD TIPIN by BASS,KK(in the paint)

== REBOUND DEF by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Tyler

SUB OUT by JACOBSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by MORCILLO,CARMEN
SUB OUT by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE
SUB IN by CHEARS, TRINITY

SUB IN by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH
SUB IN by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00



TURNOVER by MONROE,MIA

STEAL by MONROE,MIA

SUB OUT by MONROE,MIA

SUB IN by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE

MISS JUMPER by CHEARS, TRINITY
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE

MISS FT by CHEARS, TRINITY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHEARS, TRINITY

STEAL by GAMBOA,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GAMBOA,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by GAMBOA,GABBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GAMBOA,GABBY

SUB OUT by CHEARS, TRINITY
SUB IN by MONROE,MIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GAMBOA,GABBY

SUB OUT by MONROE, MIA

SUB IN by CHEARS, TRINITY

SUB IN by THORNE,ALYSSIA

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THORNE,ALYSSIA
MISS 3PTR by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE
MISS JUMPER by THORNE,ALYSSIA

REBOUND DEF by THORNE,ALYSSIA
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH
SUB IN by MONROE,MIA

MISS JUMPER by CHEARS, TRINITY

09:42

06:23
05:54

12-20 H8

12-22 H 10

12-24 H12

12-25 H 13

TURNOVER by KNIGHTON,TIANNA

FOUL by KNIGHTON,TIANNA
SUB OUT by KNIGHTON, TIANNA
SUB IN by KAMEROLLI,ENISA

FOUL by HEVINDER,LOVISA

TURNOVER by HEVINDER,LOVISA

REBOUND DEF by HEVINDER,LOVISA

GOOI? LAYUP by KAMEROLLI,ENISA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA

SUB OUT by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA
SUB IN by BRADLEY,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by KAMEROLLI,ENISA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by HEVINDER,LOVISA
SUB IN by LUNGREN PHIPPS,JILL

REBOUND DEF by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
MISS JUMPER by LATYSHEVA,POLINA

BLOCK by BRADLEY,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by KAMEROLLI,ENISA

SUB OUT by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
SUB OUT by BASS,KK

SUB IN by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
SUB IN by MCDONALD, SHAYLEE

MISS FT by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KAMEROLLI,ENISA

REBOUND DEF by KAMEROLLI,ENISA



05:39 MISS LAYUP by KAMEROLLI,ENISA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CHEARS, TRINITY((fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:33 14-25 H 11
ASSIST by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE --

05:19 TURNOVER by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
05:19 SUB OUT by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
05:19 SUB IN by NEAL,MARIAH
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,MIA 04:54
= REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
04:26 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,MIA -
MISS LAYUP by CHEARS, TRINITY(in the paint) 04:09

= REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,ELLA
03:52 14-27 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THORNE,ALYSSIA(in the paint) 03:33
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,MIA --

03:23 FOUL by BRADLEY,ELLA
SUB OUT by CHEARS, TRINITY 03:23
SUB OUT by THORNE,ALYSSIA 03:23
SUB IN by JACOBSON, TAYLOR 03:23
SUB IN by MORCILLO,CARMEN 03:23
GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE(in the paint) 03:17 16-27 H 11
03:02 MISS 3PTR by LUNGREN PHIPPS,JILL
REBOUND DEF by JACOBSON,TAYLOR --
02:49 FOUL by BRADLEY,ELLA
MISS FT by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE 02:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE 02:49 17-27 H 10
SUB OUT by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE 02:49
SUB IN by CHEARS, TRINITY 02:49
02:33 MISS LAYUP by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
FOUL by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE 02:31
02:31 SUB OUT by LUNGREN PHIPPS,JILL
02:31 SUB IN by HEVINDER,LOVISA
02:31 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
02:31 17-29 H 12 GOOD FT by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
MISS 3PTR by MORCILLO,CARMEN 02:05
= REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
01:50 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by CHEARS, TRINITY -
MISS JUMPER by CHEARS, TRINITY 01:42
01:42 BLOCK by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
FOUL by MONROE,MIA 01:32
SUB OUT by MONROE,MIA 01:32
SUB IN by BUGROS,OLIVIA 01:32

01:32 17-30 H 13 GOOD FT by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
01:32 17-31 H 14 GOOD FT by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBSON,TAYLOR 01:13 20-31 H11
ASSIST by CHEARS,TRINITY ==

00:49 MISS LAYUP by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE =
MISS LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE(in the paint) 00:28
REBOUND OFF by JACOBSON, TAYLOR =
GOOD TIPIN by JACOBSON, TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:23 22-31 H9

00:04 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACOBSON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by CHEARS, TRINITY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Tyler
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by NEAL,MARIAH
10:00 SUB IN by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
10:00 SUB IN by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA
SUB OUT by CHEARS, TRINITY 10:00
SUB OUT by BUGROS,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MORCILLO,CARMEN 10:00
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by MONROE,MIA 10:00
SUB IN by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE 10:00
FOUL by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH 09:41
09:38 TURNOVER by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
STEAL by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE 09:38
MISS JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE --
MISS LAYUP by JACOBSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HEVINDER,LOVISA
08:51 TURNOVER by HEVINDER,LOVISA
STEAL by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE 08:51
MISS 3PTR by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
08:12 MISS 3PTR by HEVINDER,LOVISA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,ELLA
08:02 TURNOVER by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH 08:02
SUB IN by CHEARS, TRINITY 08:02
TURNOVER by JACOBSON,TAYLOR 07:41
07:41 STEAL by HEVINDER,LOVISA
07:32 MISS 3PTR by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA
REBOUND DEF by JACOBSON,TAYLOR ==
MISS 3PTR by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE 07:06
== REBOUND DEF by HEVINDER,LOVISA
06:57 MISS 3PTR by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
REBOUND DEF by CHEARS, TRINITY ==
06:53 FOUL by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA
06:53 SUB OUT by SABLINSKAITE,MILEINA
06:53 SUB IN by BASS, KK
SUB OUT by JACOBSON,TAYLOR 06:53
SUB OUT by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE 06:53
SUB IN by GAMBOA,GABBY 06:53
SUB IN by THORNE,ALYSSIA 06:53
GOOD LAYUP by THORNE,ALYSSIA(in the paint) 06:25 24-31 H7
06:25 FOUL by HEVINDER,LOVISA
MISS FT by THORNE,ALYSSIA 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HEVINDER,LOVISA
06:07 MISS LAYUP by BASS,KK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BASS, KK
06:03 MISS LAYUP by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHEARS, TRINITY --
TURNOVER by CHEARS, TRINITY 05:45
05:28 MISS 3PTR by HEVINDER,LOVISA
REBOUND DEF by GAMBOA,GABBY ==
05:12 SUB OUT by HEVINDER,LOVISA
05:12 SUB IN by KNIGHTON, TIANNA
SUB OUT by MONROE,MIA 05:12
SUB IN by MORCILLO,CARMEN 05:12
TURNOVER by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE 05:01

05:01 STEAL by KNIGHTON,TIANNA



MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE(in the paint)
FOUL by GAMBOA,GABBY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GAMBOA,GABBY

SUB IN by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE

MISS LAYUP by CHEARS, TRINITY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE
REBOUND OFF by CHEARS, TRINITY

MISS FT by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE
SUB OUT by MORCILLO,CARMEN
SUB IN by MONROE,MIA

STEAL by MONROE,MIA
MISS LAYUP by CHEARS, TRINITY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHEARS, TRINITY

SUB IN by BUGROS,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by BUGROS,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THORNE,ALYSSIA
MISS LAYUP by THORNE,ALYSSIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THORNE,ALYSSIA

SUB OUT by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE

SUB IN by CHEARS, TRINITY

SUB IN by JACOBSON,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,MIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MONROE,MIA

MISS JUMPER by CHEARS,TRINITY

04:57 24-33

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

04:
03:
03:

03:

03:

03:
03:
03:
03:

03:
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

01:

01:

01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:

00:

00:

4th Play By Play

33
32
32
32
32
07
40
40

34

12
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
42
42
27
22
22
22
22
22
11

46

34

30
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
05
05
05
44

00

00

24-35

25-35

27-35

27-38

29-38

30-38
30-41

H9

H11

H 10

H8

H11

H9

H8
H11

GOOII)) LAYUP by KNIGHTON, TIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by BASS,KK
TURNOVER by KNIGHTON,TIANNA

BLOCK by BRADLEY,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by LATYSHEVA,POLINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by BASS,KK

FOUL by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
SUB OUT by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
SUB IN by KAMEROLLI,ENISA

TURNOVER by BRADLEY,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHTON, TIANNA
TURNOVER by KNIGHTON,TIANNA
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,ELLA

SUB IN by HEVINDER,LOVISA

GOOD 3PTR by BASS,KK
ASSIST by HEVINDER,LOVISA

REBOUND DEF by HEVINDER,LOVISA
TURNOVER by KNIGHTON,TIANNA
SUB OUT by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
SUB OUT by KNIGHTON, TIANNA
SUB IN by NEAL,MARIAH

SUB IN by RYAN,CAITLYN

FOUL by BASS,KK

GOOD 3PTR by BASS,KK
ASSIST by HEVINDER,LOVISA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by KAMEROLLI,ENISA



VISITORS: Tex. A&M Int'|

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Tyler

SUB OUT by MONROE,MIA
SUB IN by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE

SUB OUT by BUGROS,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by JACOBSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH
SUB IN by THORNE,ALYSSIA

GOOD LAYUP by THORNE,ALYSSIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHEARS, TRINITY

STEAL by CHEARS,TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by CHEARS, TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE
SUB IN by JACOBSON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by JACOBSON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by JACOBSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH

SUB IN by MONROE,MIA

SUB OUT by JACOBSON, TAYLOR

SUB IN by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE

MISS LAYUP by CHEARS, TRINITY(in the paint)

FOUL by MONROE,MIA

MISS LAYUP by THORNE,ALYSSIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,MIA

GOOD JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE

REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

10:00
10:00
09:51
09:22
09:09
09:04
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:44

08:19
08:04
08:04
08:00
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:48
07:48

07:41

07:06
06:50
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:26
06:14
06:14
06:14
05:57

05:49
05:34
05:17
05:02
04:54
04:54

30-43 H13

30-45 H15

32-45 H13

34-45 H11

34-47 H 13

34-48 H 14
34-49 H 15

36-49 H 13

GOOD LAYUP by KAMEROLLI,ENISA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEVINDER,LOVISA

MISS 3PTR by BASS, KK
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,CAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by HEVINDER,LOVISA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RYAN,CAITLYN

TURNOVER by NEAL,MARIAH

TURNOVER by BASS,KK

SUB OUT by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
SUB OUT by NEAL,MARIAH

SUB OUT by BASS,KK

SUB OUT by RYAN,CAITLYN

SUB IN by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
SUB IN by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
SUB IN by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB IN by BRADLEY,ELLA

STEAL by BRADLEY,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

TURNOVER by HEVINDER,LOVISA
FOUL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by HEVINDER,LOVISA
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,ELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by LATYSHEVA,POLINA

MISS JUMPER by LATYSHEVA,POLINA(in the paint)

FOUL by BRADLEY,ELLA



SUB OUT by MONROE,MIA

SUB IN by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH

GOOD FT by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MORGAN,ANGELIQUE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE

FOUL by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE

GOOD 3PTR by CHEARS, TRINITY

FOUL by CHEARS,TRINITY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,AALIYAH
SUB IN by MONROE,MIA

MISS JUMPER by CHEARS, TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by CHEARS, TRINITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE
MISS JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSIE

SUB OUT by CHEARS, TRINITY
SUB OUT by THORNE,ALYSSIA
SUB IN by JACOBSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by MORCILLO,CARMEN

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,MIA

MISS 3PTR by JACOBSON,TAYLOR

STEAL by JACOBSON,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by JACOBSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:42

04:23
04:21
04:17
03:59
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:20

03:14
02:42
02:17
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:48
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:19

01:06

00:52
00:38
00:25
00:21
00:21
00:15

37-49
38-49
38-51

38-53

41-53
41-55

41-56

41-58

43-58

43-60

43-62

H12
H11
H 13

H 15

H12
H 14

H 15

H 17

H 15

H17

H 19

GOOD LAYUP by HEVINDER,LOVISA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRADLEY,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LATYSHEVA,POLINA

GOOD LAYUP by LATYSHEVA,POLINA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB IN by BASS,KK

REBOUND DEF by BASS, KK
GOOD LAYUP by BASS,KK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LATYSHEVA,POLINA

MISS JUMPER by LATYSHEVA,POLINA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LATYSHEVA,POLINA
SUB OUT by MENDAZONA,MEAGAN
SUB IN by BARBEE,ZIONNA

SUB IN by NEAL,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,MARIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by BRADLEY,ELLA

SUB OUT by HEVINDER,LOVISA

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,ELLA

SUB IN by LUNGREN PHIPPS,JILL

SUB IN by RYAN,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by BASS, KK

MISS 3PTR by BARBEE,ZIONNA
REBOUND OFF by BASS, KK

MISS 3PTR by NEAL,MARIAH
REBOUND OFF by BASS, KK

GOOD LAYUP by BASS,KK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by RYAN,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,CAITLYN



